Docket No.: 08CN8854-4 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-14-2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner or 1 445.... 102338970 d the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Adrianus J.F.M. Braat Name: General Electric Company 17-30-02 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Street Address: 1 River Road ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Schenectady, State: NY Other Execution Date: November 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/782,584 February 13, 2001 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia S. DeSimone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cantor Colburn, LIIP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 01/1**3/2003** TDIAZ1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC **3**8021 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Bloomfield, ZIP: 06002 State: CT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Oun Ole atucua. **December 17, 2002** 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Patricia S. Desimone Reg. No. 48,137

Name of Person Signing

Date

08CN8854-4

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Adrianus J.F.M. Braat of Krekeberg 17, 4708 KR Roosendaal, The Netherlands; Amy Rene Freshour, Berkenlaan 17, 4645 JE Putte, The Netherlands; Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Avenue, Selkirk, NY 12158; Rene de Jongh of De Boulevard 78, 4617LX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; Juraj Liska of J. Zavodskeho 29, 01004, Zilina-Zavodie Slova, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLY(ARYLENE ETHER) COMPOSITION, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**PATENT** REEL: 013644 FRAME: 0597 08CN8854-4

Date

Adrianus

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 13-12-2002

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

**REEL: 013644 FRAME: 0598** 

13/12 '02 17:30 FAX

- 3 - USCNSS54-4		
	2001	
Date		Amy Rene Freshour
STATE OF	) ) ss at:	
COUNTY OF	)	
above-named, to me p	ersonally kno wledged to r	, 2001, before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

_	4	_	08CN8854-4
-	7	-	VU\100JT-

	. 2001	
Date		Hua Guo
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss at: )	•
above-named, to me	personally kno lowledged to n	, 2001, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that executed the same of own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

_	•	ю	~	JO	01	24	1 4
~							

, 2001	
Date	Rene de Jongh
Witnessed:	
by: Witness (Signature & Date)	by: Witness (Signature & Date)
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 12/30/2002** 

Date	2001	Juraj Liska
		· ,
STATE OF	) ) ss at:	
COUNTY OF	)	
above-named, to me	e personally kno knowledged to n	, 2001, before me personally came the wing as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that executed the same of own free will for the
		Witnessed by: